ACinaes et
M
i AVILLE. B

CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT

JOSEPH A. CURTATONE
MAYOR
DoUGLAS KRESS
DIRECTOR

MEMORANDUM
TO: John Long, City Clerk
Brian Green, MD, Chairperson
Paula Machado, Board Member
Robert Ciccia, Board Member

FROM: Kathy Teixeira
Administrative Assistant
(Recording Secretary)
DATE: September 7, 2017
RE: Board of Health Meeting

Please be advised that the next regular Board of Health meeting will be held
on Thursday, September 14, 2017 at 5:00pm.

The meeting will take place at Cambridge Health Alliance Medical Building Conference Room

located at 236 Highland Avenue in Somerville. Free Parking after 4:30pm.
AGENDA
1. Meeting Call to Order
2. Approval of August 3, 2017 Minutes
3. Hearings: See Attach List
4. HHS Updates

5. Next Meeting — October 26, 2017
@ Cross Street Center — 165 Broadway

=

Adjourn

Somerville

i CITy HALL ANNEX @ 50 EVERGREEN AVENUE e SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02145
TETFE“; (617) 625-6600 EXT4310 @ TTY: (866) 808-4851 e FAX: (617) 629-3040
1

EMAIL: dkress@somervillema.gov ¢ www.somervillema.gov
2009



=
m

5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
5:45pm
6:00pm
6:15pm
6:30pm
6:45pm

6:45pm

BOARD OF HEALTH HEARINGS / TIMES

DATE OF MEETING: SEPTEMBER 14, 2017

BUSINESS

True Love Caribbean
SK Convenience

JP Licks

India Palace

Earl’s Kitchen
O’Ginger

Genki Ya

Pho N Rice

Machu Picchu

TYPE OF HEARING

Tobacco

Tobacco

Food Inspection
Food Inspection
Food Inspection
Food Inspection
Variance Request
Food Inspection

Food Inspection



