

## CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT

JOSEPH A. CURTATONE MAYOR

DOUGLAS KRESS
DIRECTOR

**MEMORANDUM** 

TO:

John Long, City Clerk

Brian Green, MD, Chairperson Paula Machado, Board Member Robert Ciccia, Board Member

FROM:

Kathy Teixeira

Administrative Assistant (Recording Secretary)

DATE:

September 7, 2017

RE:

Board of Health Meeting

Please be advised that the next regular Board of Health meeting will be held on Thursday, September 14, 2017 at 5:00pm.

The meeting will take place at Cambridge Health Alliance Medical Building Conference Room located at 236 Highland Avenue in Somerville. Free Parking after 4:30pm.

## **AGENDA**

- Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Approval of August 3, 2017 Minutes
- 3. Hearings: See Attach List
- 4. HHS Updates
- Next Meeting October 26, 2017
   Cross Street Center 165 Broadway
- 6. Adjourn



## **BOARD OF HEALTH HEARINGS / TIMES**

## DATE OF MEETING: SEPTEMBER 14, 2017

TIME	BUSINESS	TYPE OF HEARING
5:00pm	True Love Caribbean	Tobacco
5:15pm	SK Convenience	Tobacco
5:30pm	JP Licks	Food Inspection
5:45pm	India Palace	Food Inspection
6:00pm	Earl's Kitchen	Food Inspection
6:15pm	O'Ginger	Food Inspection
6:30pm	Genki Ya	Variance Request
6:45pm	Pho N Rice	Food Inspection
6:45pm	Machu Picchu	Food Inspection